
Affiliate Members (as of March 7, 2018) 
 
Scott Baker 
Vice President 
ABM Funding, Inc. 
P.O. Box 5466 
Martinsville, VA 24115 
Phone:  800-423-7817 
Fax:  276-632-1408 
scott@abm-funding.com 
 
Bob Mazzarella/Steve Burgess 
American Coach Sales 
11723 Detroit Avenue 
Cleveland, OH 44107 
Phone:  1-888-321-6613 
Kberry@americancoachsales.com 
www.americancoachsales.com 
 
Clifford C. Blasius, Jr. CFSP 
SinoSource International 
10544 Knollwood Drive 
Manassas, VA 20111 
Phone: 703-330-8394 
Fax: 703-257-1192 
ccblasius@verizon.net 
 
Conner Bland 
Association Risk Management Services 
Federated Insurance 
9785 Crosspoint Blvd., Suite 100 
Indianapolis, IN 46256-3321 
Phone:  913-980-8790 
Fax:  507-455-7840 
tcbland@fedins.com  
 
Sasha Bonet 
Anatomical Program 
4625 Raspberry Patch Lane 
Henrico, VA 23231 
Phone:  804-497-0528 
sbonet324@gmail.com  
 
Dennis W. Byers 
Virginia State Manager 
Preneed Funeral Program 
134 Forest Drive 
Stuarts Draft, VA 24477 
Phone: 804-615-3449 
dwbomg4949@hotmail.com 

 
Ted Castle 
Owner 
Castle Mortuary Service, LLC. 
319 Blevins Boulevard 
P.O. Box 16242 
Bristol, VA 24209 
Phone: 423-416-3985 
1tmcmt@gmail.com 
 
Christopher Citron 
In Memory Of 
P.O. Box 5472 
Charlottesville, VA 22905 
Phone: 434-996-6435 
director@inmemoryof-memorial.org 
 
Kevin Czachor 
ASD – Answering Service for Directors 
108 Chesley Drive 
Media, PA 19063 
Phone: 1-800-865-9950 
Fax: 1-800-306-0363 
sales@myASD.com 
Craig@myASD.com 
 
Todd Dean  
Richards Wilbert, Inc.  
13 Skyview Circle 
Verona, VA 24482  
Phone: 540-761-5717  
Fax: 540-761-5717 
todd@richardswilbert.com 
 
Tom Dixon 
The Executive’s Cutting Edge 
2617 Rowland Road 
Suite 102 
Raleigh, NC 27615 
Phone:  919-981-6222 
Eceinc7@gmail.com 
 
Bobby Dudley 
The Dudley Company 
144 Kirkley Place 
Forest, VA 24551 
Phone:  434-665-9949 
Bopedu1@aol.com 
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Kathy Elliott 
Richmond Coach & Mortuary Service, Inc. 
3009 Lafayette Avenue 
Henrico, VA 23228 
Phone: 804-514-0548 
Fax: 804-282-5754 
richmondcoach@verizon.net 
 
John R. Garrett, CFSP 
The Dodge Company 
1526 Holiday Lane 
Lynchburg, VA 24504 
Phone: 434-993-3227 
Fax: 434-993-3662 
jrgmbie@aol.com 
 
Clark Goodman 
SERVPRO 
1331 Southside Drive 
Salem, VA 24153 
Phone:  540-529-2607 
cgoodman@servprormp.com 
 
Arlessa Gray 
Funeral Service Provider 
207 S. Cedar Avenue 
Henrico, VA 23075 
Phone:  804-328-0925 
lessagray@aol.com 
 
Mark Gutierrez 
Regional Director 
Golden Considerations, Inc. 
2773 S. Queen Street 
Dallastown, PA 17313 
Phone: 800-405-4232 
Fax: 888-574-6360 
admin@goldenconsiderations.com 
www.goldenconsiderations.com 
 
Jim Hardy 
Custom Air Trays 
2112 S. Elm Street  
High Point, NC 
Phone:  336-889-8729 
Fax:  336-889-9383 
jimh@customairtrays.com 

 
Jacquelynne K. Harper 
Vice-President 
Roland Vaults, Ltd. 
1159 Harmony Road 
Norfolk, VA 23502 
Phone: 757-466-8800 
Fax: 757-461-1835 
info@rolandvaults.com 
 
Paul Harris 
Regulatory Support Services 
P.O. Box 3130 
Durham, NC 27715 
Phone: 804-784-7347 
Fax: 804-784-7349 
paul@regulatorysupportservices.com 
 
Tony B. Harrison 
Atlantic Coast Life Insurance Company 
82 Old Home Trail 
Fancy Gap, VA 24328 
Phone: 276-728-0452 
Fax: 336-325-6876 
tanddharrison@embarqmail.com 
 
Jeff Jones 
Tri-City Mortuary Service, Inc. 
323 U.S. Hwy 23 South 
Weber City, VA 24290 
Phone: 866-930-8267 
Fax: 276-225-9184 
tricitymortuary@gmail.com 
 
Lauren Kress 
ASD-Answering Service for Directors 
108 Chesley Drive 
Media, PA 19063 
Phone:  800-868-9950 
Fax:  800-306-0363 
lauren@myasd.com 
www.myasd.com 
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Andrew T. Linthicum 
Mt. Comfort Cemetery 
6600 S. Kings Highway 
Alexandria, VA 22306 
Phone: 703-765-3800 
Cell:  301-526-8930 
Fax: 866-521-7550 
andrew.linthicum@dignitymemorial.com 
 
Steven Looker 
President 
B&L Cremation Systems, Inc. 
7205 114th Avenue N. 
Largo, FL 33773 
Phone:  800-622-5411 
Fax:  727-547-0669 
epazos@blcremationsystems.com 
www.blcremationsystems.com 
 
Earnie Markham 
Markham Burial Vaults 
8400 Jefferson Davis Highway 
P.O. Box 2309 
Richmond, VA 23237 
Phone: 804-275-1441 
Fax: 804-275-6784 
markhamvault@comcast.net 
 
Kevin McKay 
Mid-States Recycling 
1841 Busse Highway 
Scottsdale, AZ 85260 
Phone: 847-298-0010 
Cell: 312-909-4231 
kmckay@midstatesrecycling.com 
 
Sarah Munford 
The New Leaf, Inc. 
1301 Redgate Avenue 
Norfolk, VA 23507 
Phone:  757-627-6028 
Fax:  757-627-2737 
design@newleafghent.com 
 
 
 
 
 

Michael W. Nicodemus 
Vice President of Cremation Services, NFDA 
Nicodemus & Associates 
1633 Lucia Court 
Virginia Beach, VA 23455 
Cell:  757-503-3576 
mikenicodemus @cox.net 
mnicodemus@nfda.org 
www.cremationsuccess.com  
 
Michael Osmeyer 
Vice President 
Warfield-Rohr Casket Company, Inc. 
901 W. Patapsco Avenue 
Baltimore, MD 21230 
Phone: 410-539-6907 
Fax: 410-354-2154 
 
 
Penny Person   
Marketing Associate  
Matthews Aurora Funeral Solutions  
503 Martindale Street   
Pittsburgh, PA 15212  
Phone:  412-442-8252 
pperson@matw.com 
 
Christopher R. Place 
Winchester Casket Company, Inc.  
275 McGhee Road 
Winchester, VA 22603 
Phone: 540-662-7700 
Fax: 540-678-1202 
chris.place@winchestercasket.com 
 
Bryan Pokusa 
The Washington Post 
3101 K Street NW 
Washington, DC 20071 
Phone:  202-334-5727 
Fax:  202-334-7188 
Bryan.pokusa@washpost.com 
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M. Shane Price 
Price Removal Service, Inc.  
5720 Cheyenne Circle 
Virginia Beach, VA 23462-3902 
Phone: 757-803-3007 
Fax: 757-499-3887 
Shane.vabeach@yahoo.com 
www.priceremovalservice.com 
 
Sterling R. Quick 
Rappahannock Transport & Removal Service 
9166 Grasty Gold Mine Road  
Rhoadesville, VA 22542 
Phone: 540-854-7338 
srquick@infionline.net 
 
Thomas L. Roland 
Roland Vaults, Ltd. 
1159 Harmony Road 
Norfolk, VA 23502 
Phone: 757-466-8800 
Fax: 757-461-1835 
info@rolandvaults.com 
 
James Ruggerio 
Owner/President 
Lakeland Preneed Planning LLC 
255 Cattle Scales Road 
Waynesboro, VA 22980 
Phone:  540-470-0611 
jruggerio@lakelandpreneedplanning.com 
 
Kim Saville 
Timeless Woodcrafts, Inc. 
P.O. Box 11791 
Lynchburg, VA 24506 
Phone:  434-660-0055 
timelesswoodcrafts@gmail.com 
 
Kemp Settle/Ric Conaway 
Settle Professional Vehicles 
P.O. Box 1132 
Uniontown, PA 15401 
Phone:  864-483-8136 
Fax: 864-551-2967 
www.conawayenterprises.com 
settleprosvcs@bellsouth.net 
djc@conawaysales.com 

 
William C. “Bill” Simpson 
Mastercraft Casket Company 
P.O. Box 998 
Graham, NC 27253 
Phone: 800-334-1119 
Fax: 336-229-1504 
Jh-simpson@att.net 
 
Jerry Small 
Bill Black Cadillac 
601 E. Bessemer Avenue 
Greensboro, NC 27405 
Phone: 336-275-9641 
Fax: 336-387-3856 
jsmall@billblackauto.com 
www.billblackproauto.com 
 
Star Smith 
NewBridge Group 
1175 Peachtree Street, NE 
Suite 1425 
Atlanta, GA 30361 
Phone:  404-249-9582 
Fax:  888-317-2654 
star@newbridgegroup.com  
 
Tony Smith 
Partner Plus Media 
6047 Tyvola Glen Circle, 1st Floor 
Charlotte, North Carolina 28217 
Phone: 704 228 7475 
info@partnerplusmedia.com 
www.partnerplusmedia.com 
 
Rusty H.Spencer 
Owner 
EOL Solutions 
14321 Heathland Ter. 
Midlothian, VA 23113 
Phone: 804-338-9066 
Fax: 866-340-8420 
rusty.spencer@verizon.net 
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Bucky Stevens 
Director of Operations 
Thacker Caskets 
10221 Steuben Drive 
Glen Allen, VA 23060 
Phone:  800-637-8891 
Fax:  301-856-5107 
Bucky.stevens@thackercaskets.com 
www.thackercaskets.com 
 
Harold W. Stutzman 
Owner 
Removal Services of Virginia 
P.O. Box 9427 
Richmond, VA 23228 
Phone: 804-559-9930 
Fax: 804-708-9888 
 
Jim Suplee 
Batesville Casket Company 
5130 Bond Avenue 
Drexel Hill, PA 19026 
Phone: 610-924-0689 
Fax: 610-924-0690 
jim.suplee@batesville.com 
 
Michele Voss 
Pekin Life Insurance Company 
2505 Court Street 
Pekin, IL 61558 
Phone: 800-322-0610 ext. 2528 
Fax:  309-478-2463 
Dhoward@pekininsurance.com 
mvoss@pekininsurance.com 
 
Brian S. Wiglesworth 
Bass-Mollett Publishers & Hydrol Chemical Co. 
10807 Brandy Oaks Blvd.  
Chesterfield, VA 23832 
Phone: 804-241-8934 
funeralsupplyguy@verizon.net 
www.bass-mollett.com 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Steven E. Wooddell  
Metropolitan Funeral Services, Inc. 
5517 Vine treet 
Alexandria, VA 22310 
Phone: 703-971-0806 
Fax: 703-971-8143 
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